

2025 FOCUS Broadband Scholarship Guidelines

- Scholarships are open to high school seniors whose primary residence is provided with internet, security, or home phone service through FOCUS Broadband.
- Applicants (or their legal guardians) must be a FOCUS Broadband customer and provide an active
 FOCUS Broadband account number on their application to be considered.
- Student must be attending public high school, private high school, homeschool, or a certain other accredited academic institution as a senior.
- Scholarship recipients must use scholarship funds for the first academic semester (Fall 2025) of the 2025-2026 school year. Students cannot transfer these funds to a future semester.
- Applications must include transcripts from the school the student is currently attending in order to be considered complete.
- Scholarship funds must be paid directly to the college, or higher education institution, and will not be paid to the individual.
- Students may submit applications by emailing them to <u>scholarships@focusbroadband.com</u>, delivering them directly to any FOCUS Broadband retail location, mailing them to FOCUS Broadband, *Attn:* Scholarship Program, 640 Whiteville Road NW, Shallotte NC 28470, or through their school's guidance counselor's office.
- Deadline for applications: Friday December 6, 2024, at 5 p.m.